EFiled: May 31 2017 09:55AM Filing ID 60661359 Case Number 149,2017



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

MICHAEL LAINE, :	
Plaintiff-Below, : Appellant, :	No.: 149, 2017
v. :	
SPEEDWAY LLC,	Court Below: Superior Court of the State of Delaware in and for Kent County
Defendant-Below, : Appellee. :	C.A. No. K15-C-12-008 WLW

APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF ON APPEAL

MARSHALL DENNEHEY WARNER COLEMAN & GOGGIN

GARY H. KAPLAN, ESQ. (I.D. #2965) Telephone: (302) 552-4321 Email: ghkaplan@mdwcg.com JESSICA L. TYLER, ESQ. (I.D. #5458) Telephone: (302) 552-4370 Email: jltyler@mdwcg.com 1007 N. Orange Street, Suite 600 P.O. Box 8888 Wilmington, DE 19899-888 Fax: (302) 552-4370

Counsel for Defendant Below, Appellee Speedway LLC

DATED: May 31, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	.1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	.5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	.6
ARGUMENT	.8
I. THIS APPEAL IS THE FIRST TIME PLAINTIFF ASSERTS THA	
THE ICE EXISTED ON THE PREMISES BEFORE JANUARY 10, 201 AND THERE IS NO EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD TO SUBSTANTIAT	
THIS THEORY.	

A.	Question Presented.	8
B.	Scope of Review.	8
C.	Merits of the Argument.	8

II. THE CONTINUING STORM DOCTRINE APPLIES TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE AND BAR'S PLAINTIFF'S CLAIMS AS WELL AS CINCINNATI'S SUBROGATION ACTION.

CON	CLUSION	17
С.		
	Merits of the Argument.	
B.	Scope of Review.	11
A.	Question Presented.	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Brown v. Gartside</i> , 2004 Del. Super. LEXIS 83 (Del. Super. Ct. Mar. 5, 2004)15
Buchanan v. TD Bank, N.A., et al., Del. Super. Ct., No. K15C-12-020 RBY, Young, R. (Apr. 7, 2017) 12, 13
Cash v. East Coast Property Management, Inc., 7 A.3d 484 (Del. 2010)
<i>Day v. Wilcox Landscaping, Inc., et al.,</i> 2017 Del. Super. LEXIS 97 (Del. Super. Ct. Feb. 28, 2017)
<i>Demby v. Del. Racing Ass'n</i> , 2016 Del. Super. LEXIS 54, *3 (Del. Super. Ct. Jan. 28, 2016)
<i>Elder v. Dover Downs, Inc.</i> , 2012 Del. Super. LEXIS 300 (Del. Super. Ct. Jul. 2, 2012)
Hazel v. Del. Supermarkets, Inc., 953 A.2d 705 (Del. 2008)
Juras v. The Council of the Devon, Del. Super. Ct., No. N11C-04-119 MJB, Brady, J. (May 31, 2012)15
Kovach v. Brandywine Innkeepers, Ltd. P'ship, 2001 Del. Super. LEXIS 373 (Del. Super. Ct. Oct. 1, 2001)
Morris v. Theta Vest, Inc., 2009 Del. Super. LEXIS 91 (Del. Super Ct. Mar. 10, 2009)
Saienni v. 3 Mill Park Court, LLC, 2016 Del. Super. LEXIS 606 (Del. Super. Ct. Nov. 28, 2016)
Schnares v. General Floor Indus., 2015 Del. Super. LEXIS 446 (Del. Super. Ct. Sept. 3, 2015)11
Shawe v. Elting, 2017 LEXIS 62 (Del. 2017)

Vicks v. Justison Landing Apartments, 2016 Del. Super. LEXIS 175 (Del. Super. Ct. Apr. 28, 2016)	13
Woods v. Prices Corner Shopping Center Merchant Ass'n, 541 A.2d 574 (Del. Super. 1988)	11
Young v. Saroukos, 55 Del. 149 (Del. Super. 1962)	
Statutes	
21 Del. C. §2118	3
Court Rules	
Supreme Court Rule 8	8, 10
Supreme Court Rule 14	8
